



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF EASTPOINTE
ASH AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION
AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0753

DATE: 1/16/2025
TIME: 2:00 PM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc.	\$ 1,046,335.40
2	Florence Cement Company	\$ 1,128,305.00
3	Main Street Contracting, Inc.	\$ 1,239,911.46
4	Zuniga Cement	\$ 1,265,245.00
5	Springline Excavating, LLC	\$ 1,276,402.50
6	M. L. Chartier Excavating, Inc.'	\$ 1,279,899.90
7	JB Contractors, Inc.	\$ 1,285,342.50 *
8	Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	\$ 1,291,666.75 *
9	Eminent Contracting, LLC	\$ 1,376,215.00
10	G. V. Cement Contracting Co.	\$ 1,488,280.00 *
11	Santos Cement 1 Inc.	\$ 1,502,157.50

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE
 ASH AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0753

Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc.
 4810 Old Plank Road
 Milford, MI 48381

Florence Cement Company
 51515 Corridor
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Main Street Contracting, Inc.
 35915 Clinton Street
 Wayne, MI 48184

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc.		Florence Cement Company		Main Street Contracting, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, Max \$36,500.00	1	LS	24,584.37	24,584.37	36,500.00	36,500.00	36,500.00	36,500.00
2.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	825.38	825.38	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	8,708.16	8,708.16	20,000.00	20,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
4.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	1	Dir	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
5.	Dr Structure, Rem	12	Ea	311.70	3,740.40	400.00	4,800.00	500.00	6,000.00
6.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	268	Ft	19.69	5,276.92	35.00	9,380.00	10.00	2,680.00
7.	Pavt, Rem	6,950	Syd	8.25	57,337.50	8.00	55,600.00	13.50	93,825.00
8.	Sidewalk, Rem	350	Syd	9.97	3,489.50	16.00	5,600.00	13.50	4,725.00
9.	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	20	Ft	167.93	3,358.60	90.00	1,800.00	100.00	2,000.00
10.	_Station Grading	18	Sta	4,346.48	78,236.64	6,000.00	108,000.00	5,600.00	100,800.00
11.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	500	Cyd	68.47	34,235.00	80.00	40,000.00	55.00	27,500.00
12.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	14	Ea	74.77	1,046.78	100.00	1,400.00	130.39	1,825.46
13.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	9,629.47	9,629.47	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
14.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	6,850	Syd	10.27	70,349.50	13.00	89,050.00	13.00	89,050.00
15.	Maintenance Gravel	1,000	Ton	28.98	28,980.00	0.01	10.00	22.00	22,000.00
16.	_Geogrid Separator	6,850	Syd	2.56	17,536.00	2.00	13,700.00	4.00	27,400.00
17.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	1,365	Ft	78.15	106,674.75	94.00	128,310.00	65.00	88,725.00
18.	Trench Undercut and Backfill	20	Cyd	56.27	1,125.40	100.00	2,000.00	50.00	1,000.00
19.	Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	1,365	Ft	5.75	7,848.75	4.00	5,460.00	2.00	2,730.00
20.	_Sewer Bulkhead, 8 inch	1	Ea	228.89	228.89	300.00	300.00	500.00	500.00
21.	_Sewer Bulkhead, 10 inch	1	Ea	289.85	289.85	300.00	300.00	600.00	600.00
22.	_Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	1	Ea	457.78	457.78	300.00	300.00	700.00	700.00
23.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	396.82	396.82	400.00	400.00	950.00	950.00
24.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	9	Ea	2,276.27	20,486.43	1,200.00	10,800.00	1,525.00	13,725.00
25.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	5	Ea	3,178.59	15,892.95	2,300.00	11,500.00	3,000.00	15,000.00
26.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	1	Ea	1,379.09	1,379.09	300.00	300.00	500.00	500.00
27.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	2	Ea	457.78	915.56	300.00	600.00	5,000.00	10,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE
 ASH AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0753

Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc.
 4810 Old Plank Road
 Milford, MI 48381

Florence Cement Company
 51515 Corridor
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Main Street Contracting, Inc.
 35915 Clinton Street
 Wayne, MI 48184

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc.		Florence Cement Company		Main Street Contracting, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
28.	_Catch Basin Cover, Eastpointe	10	Ea	861.98	8,619.80	700.00	7,000.00	900.00	9,000.00
29.	_Storm Manhole Cover, Eastpointe	4	Ea	855.68	3,422.72	700.00	2,800.00	900.00	3,600.00
30.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	3,550	Ft	13.71	48,670.50	10.00	35,500.00	25.00	88,750.00
31.	HMA Surface, Rem	5,600	Syd	3.06	17,136.00	3.00	16,800.00	3.50	19,600.00
32.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 8 inch	6,450	Syd	58.83	379,453.50	63.00	406,350.00	69.00	445,050.00
33.	Joint, Expansion, E3	100	Ft	4.49	449.00	18.00	1,800.00	10.00	1,000.00
34.	Cement	1	Ton	230.04	230.04	200.00	200.00	320.00	320.00
35.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	100	Ea	12.65	1,265.00	11.00	1,100.00	9.00	900.00
36.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	300	Syd	64.39	19,317.00	96.00	28,800.00	84.00	25,200.00
37.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	200	Syd	52.01	10,402.00	74.00	14,800.00	82.00	16,400.00
38.	Detectable Warning Surface	50	Ft	44.86	2,243.00	55.00	2,750.00	85.00	4,250.00
39.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	77	Ft	23.00	1,771.00	10.00	770.00	28.00	2,156.00
40.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,300	Sft	5.97	7,761.00	8.00	10,400.00	9.00	11,700.00
41.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1,150	Sft	7.23	8,314.50	9.00	10,350.00	10.00	11,500.00
42.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	550	Sft	6.71	3,690.50	10.00	5,500.00	12.00	6,600.00
43.	_Curb Ramp , Conc, 8 inch	425	Sft	8.96	3,808.00	15.00	6,375.00	17.00	7,225.00
44.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	1,250	Syd	4.26	5,325.00	10.00	12,500.00	7.00	8,750.00
45.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	50	Unit	95.85	4,792.50	50.00	2,500.00	50.00	2,500.00
46.	_Irrigation Pipe	250	Ft	7.99	1,997.50	7.00	1,750.00	10.00	2,500.00
47.	_Hydroseeding	1,250	Syd	5.27	6,587.50	5.00	6,250.00	3.00	3,750.00
48.	_Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 2	2	Ea	289.85	579.70	500.00	1,000.00	950.00	1,900.00
49.	_Sprinkler Head	25	Ea	74.55	1,863.75	100.00	2,500.00	25.00	625.00
50.	Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	1,798.91	3,597.82	700.00	1,400.00	950.00	1,900.00
51.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	1,007.58	1,007.58	500.00	500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	1,046,335.40	\$	1,128,305.00	\$	1,239,911.46

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE
 ASH AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0753

Zuniga Cement
 22500 Ryan Road
 Warren, MI 48091

Springline Excavating, LLC
 32945 Folsom Road
 Farmington Hills, MI 48336

M. L. Chartier Excavating, Inc.
 9195 Marine City Highway
 Fair Haven, MI 48023

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, Max \$36,500.00	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	36,500.00	36,500.00	36,500.00	36,500.00
2.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	775.00	775.00
3.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	7,000.00	7,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	44,971.63	44,971.63
4.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	1	Dir	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
5.	Dr Structure, Rem	12	Ea	400.00	4,800.00	650.00	7,800.00	505.00	6,060.00
6.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	268	Ft	35.00	9,380.00	35.00	9,380.00	32.00	8,576.00
7.	Pavt, Rem	6,950	Syd	8.50	59,075.00	7.00	48,650.00	10.95	76,102.50
8.	Sidewalk, Rem	350	Syd	7.00	2,450.00	8.00	2,800.00	8.70	3,045.00
9.	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	20	Ft	150.00	3,000.00	185.00	3,700.00	175.00	3,500.00
10.	_Station Grading	18	Sta	4,500.00	81,000.00	4,800.00	86,400.00	8,500.00	153,000.00
11.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	500	Cyd	45.00	22,500.00	78.00	39,000.00	66.85	33,425.00
12.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	14	Ea	105.00	1,470.00	250.00	3,500.00	100.00	1,400.00
13.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
14.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	6,850	Syd	12.00	82,200.00	18.00	123,300.00	14.25	97,612.50
15.	Maintenance Gravel	1,000	Ton	30.00	30,000.00	38.00	38,000.00	10.00	10,000.00
16.	_Geogrid Separator	6,850	Syd	3.50	23,975.00	5.00	34,250.00	3.20	21,920.00
17.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	1,365	Ft	112.00	152,880.00	85.00	116,025.00	100.00	136,500.00
18.	Trench Undercut and Backfill	20	Cyd	65.00	1,300.00	125.00	2,500.00	25.00	500.00
19.	Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	1,365	Ft	11.00	15,015.00	2.00	2,730.00	2.65	3,617.25
20.	_Sewer Bulkhead, 8 inch	1	Ea	200.00	200.00	550.00	550.00	650.00	650.00
21.	_Sewer Bulkhead, 10 inch	1	Ea	250.00	250.00	575.00	575.00	675.00	675.00
22.	_Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	1	Ea	275.00	275.00	600.00	600.00	705.00	705.00
23.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
24.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	9	Ea	2,750.00	24,750.00	2,000.00	18,000.00	2,550.00	22,950.00
25.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	5	Ea	3,800.00	19,000.00	3,000.00	15,000.00	4,030.00	20,150.00
26.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	1	Ea	375.00	375.00	450.00	450.00	500.00	500.00
27.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	2	Ea	475.00	950.00	950.00	1,900.00	700.00	1,400.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE
 ASH AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0753

Zuniga Cement
 22500 Ryan Road
 Warren, MI 48091

Springline Excavating, LLC
 32945 Folsom Road
 Farmington Hills, MI 48336

M. L. Chartier Excavating, Inc.
 9195 Marine City Highway
 Fair Haven, MI 48023

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
28.	_Catch Basin Cover, Eastpointe	10	Ea	350.00	3,500.00	640.00	6,400.00	705.00	7,050.00
29.	_Storm Manhole Cover, Eastpointe	4	Ea	400.00	1,600.00	645.00	2,580.00	705.00	2,820.00
30.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	3,550	Ft	14.00	49,700.00	20.00	71,000.00	17.00	60,350.00
31.	HMA Surface, Rem	5,600	Syd	7.00	39,200.00	3.00	16,800.00	2.30	12,880.00
32.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 8 inch	6,450	Syd	71.25	459,562.50	63.00	406,350.00	63.00	406,350.00
33.	Joint, Expansion, E3	100	Ft	30.00	3,000.00	5.00	500.00	5.00	500.00
34.	Cement	1	Ton	500.00	500.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
35.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	100	Ea	8.00	800.00	12.00	1,200.00	12.00	1,200.00
36.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	300	Syd	68.00	20,400.00	69.00	20,700.00	69.00	20,700.00
37.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	200	Syd	60.00	12,000.00	56.00	11,200.00	56.00	11,200.00
38.	Detectable Warning Surface	50	Ft	30.00	1,500.00	45.00	2,250.00	45.00	2,250.00
39.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	77	Ft	25.00	1,925.00	25.00	1,925.00	25.00	1,925.00
40.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,300	Sft	7.75	10,075.00	6.50	8,450.00	6.50	8,450.00
41.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1,150	Sft	9.25	10,637.50	8.00	9,200.00	8.00	9,200.00
42.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	550	Sft	11.00	6,050.00	7.00	3,850.00	7.00	3,850.00
43.	_Curb Ramp , Conc, 8 inch	425	Sft	13.00	5,525.00	9.00	3,825.00	9.00	3,825.00
44.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	1,250	Syd	8.00	10,000.00	4.00	5,000.00	4.50	5,625.00
45.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	50	Unit	80.00	4,000.00	90.00	4,500.00	50.00	2,500.00
46.	_Irrigation Pipe	250	Ft	12.00	3,000.00	7.50	1,875.00	10.00	2,500.00
47.	_Hydroseeding	1,250	Syd	30.00	37,500.00	4.95	6,187.50	4.20	5,250.00
48.	_Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 2	2	Ea	500.00	1,000.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	800.00	1,600.00
49.	_Sprinkler Head	25	Ea	65.00	1,625.00	70.00	1,750.00	100.00	2,500.00
50.	Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	650.00	1,300.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	1,025.00	2,050.00
51.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	16,040.02	16,040.02
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	1,265,245.00	\$	1,276,402.50	\$	1,279,899.90

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE
 ASH AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0753

JB Contractors, Inc.
 2933 Military
 Detroit, MI 48209

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
 2300 Edinburgh
 Waterford, MI 48328

Eminent Contracting, LLC
 514 S. Frt Street
 Detroit, MI 48217

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	JB Contractors, Inc.		Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC		Eminent Contracting, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, Max \$36,500.00	1	LS	36,500.00	36,500.00	36,500.00	36,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
2.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	895.00	895.00	790.00	790.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
3.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	13,455.00	13,455.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
4.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	1	Dir	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
5.	Dr Structure, Rem	12	Ea	350.00	4,200.00	1,015.00	12,180.00	1,000.00	12,000.00
6.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	268	Ft	32.00	8,576.00	50.75	13,601.00	50.00	13,400.00
7.	Pavt, Rem	6,950	Syd	4.60	31,970.00	11.50	79,925.00	14.50	100,775.00
8.	Sidewalk, Rem	350	Syd	18.00	6,300.00	9.75	3,412.50	14.50	5,075.00
9.	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	20	Ft	45.00	900.00	101.50	2,030.00	100.00	2,000.00
10.	_Station Grading	18	Sta	3,400.00	61,200.00	3,985.00	71,730.00	5,000.00	90,000.00
11.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	500	Cyd	71.65	35,825.00	55.00	27,500.00	55.00	27,500.00
12.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	14	Ea	112.00	1,568.00	100.00	1,400.00	150.00	2,100.00
13.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	9,100.00	9,100.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
14.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	6,850	Syd	13.80	94,530.00	13.25	90,762.50	12.00	82,200.00
15.	Maintenance Gravel	1,000	Ton	28.40	28,400.00	20.00	20,000.00	40.00	40,000.00
16.	_Geogrid Separator	6,850	Syd	5.75	39,387.50	4.50	30,825.00	6.00	41,100.00
17.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	1,365	Ft	98.00	133,770.00	152.75	208,503.75 *	150.00	204,750.00
18.	Trench Undercut and Backfill	20	Cyd	42.00	840.00	50.75	1,015.00	50.00	1,000.00
19.	Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	1,365	Ft	3.20	4,368.00	3.10	4,231.50	3.00	4,095.00
20.	_Sewer Bulkhead, 8 inch	1	Ea	150.00	150.00	205.00	205.00	200.00	200.00
21.	_Sewer Bulkhead, 10 inch	1	Ea	150.00	150.00	305.00	305.00	300.00	300.00
22.	_Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	1	Ea	200.00	200.00	406.00	406.00	400.00	400.00
23.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	250.00	250.00	575.00	575.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
24.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	9	Ea	2,000.00	18,000.00	2,030.00	18,270.00	2,000.00	18,000.00
25.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	5	Ea	4,000.00	20,000.00	3,552.50	17,762.50	3,500.00	17,500.00
26.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	1	Ea	250.00	250.00	175.00	175.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
27.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	2	Ea	300.00	600.00	1,220.00	2,440.00	1,200.00	2,400.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE
 ASH AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0753

JB Contractors, Inc.
 2933 Military
 Detroit, MI 48209

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
 2300 Edinburgh
 Waterford, MI 48328

Eminent Contracting, LLC
 514 S. Frt Street
 Detroit, MI 48217

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	JB Contractors, Inc.		Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC		Eminent Contracting, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
28.	_Catch Basin Cover, Eastpointe	10	Ea	916.00	9,160.00	913.50	9,135.00	900.00	9,000.00
29.	_Storm Manhole Cover, Eastpointe	4	Ea	1,043.00	4,172.00	913.50	3,654.00	900.00	3,600.00
30.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	3,550	Ft	27.00	95,850.00	21.80	77,390.00	18.00	63,900.00
31.	HMA Surface, Rem	5,600	Syd	12.75	71,400.00	4.20	23,520.00	4.50	25,200.00
32.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 8 inch	6,450	Syd	66.90	431,505.00	64.50	416,025.00	68.00	438,600.00
33.	Joint, Expansion, E3	100	Ft	6.25	625.00	7.00	700.00	22.00	2,200.00
34.	Cement	1	Ton	3,500.00	3,500.00	175.00	175.00	500.00	500.00
35.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	100	Ea	8.00	800.00	11.00	1,100.00	12.00	1,200.00
36.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	300	Syd	105.00	31,500.00	62.50	18,750.00	63.00	18,900.00
37.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	200	Syd	67.00	13,400.00	60.00	12,000.00	58.50	11,700.00
38.	Detectable Warning Surface	50	Ft	40.00	2,000.00	60.00	3,000.00	65.00	3,250.00
39.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	77	Ft	48.00	3,696.00	24.00	1,848.00	35.00	2,695.00
40.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,300	Sft	7.00	9,100.00	5.75	7,475.00	6.50	8,450.00
41.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1,150	Sft	9.00	10,350.00	6.50	7,475.00	7.00	8,050.00
42.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	550	Sft	10.00	5,500.00	5.75	3,162.50	9.00	4,950.00
43.	_Curb Ramp , Conc, 8 inch	425	Sft	15.00	6,375.00	9.50	4,037.50	12.00	5,100.00
44.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	1,250	Syd	8.00	10,000.00 *	4.10	5,125.00	15.00	18,750.00
45.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	50	Unit	86.00	4,300.00	91.50	4,575.00	75.00	3,750.00
46.	_Irrigation Pipe	250	Ft	11.00	2,750.00	7.65	1,912.50	8.00	2,000.00
47.	_Hydroseeding	1,250	Syd	7.00	8,750.00	5.10	6,375.00	6.00	7,500.00
48.	_Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 2	2	Ea	200.00	400.00	575.00	1,150.00	700.00	1,400.00
49.	_Sprinkler Head	25	Ea	115.00	2,875.00	71.50	1,787.50	125.00	3,125.00
50.	Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	600.00	1,200.00	1,375.00	2,750.00	800.00	1,600.00
51.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	3,750.00	3,750.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	1,285,342.50 *	\$	1,291,666.75 *	\$	1,376,215.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE
 ASH AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0753

G. V. Cement Contracting Co.
 20000 Dix-Toledo Highway
 Brownstown, MI 48183

Santos Cement 1 Inc.
 860 Southfield Road
 Lincoln Park, MI 48146

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, Max \$36,500.00	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	36,500.00	36,500.00
2.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
4.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	1	Dir	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
5.	Dr Structure, Rem	12	Ea	1,000.00	12,000.00	750.00	9,000.00
6.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	268	Ft	30.00	8,040.00	25.00	6,700.00
7.	Pavt, Rem	6,950	Syd	10.00	69,500.00	17.50	121,625.00
8.	Sidewalk, Rem	350	Syd	15.00	5,250.00	10.00	3,500.00
9.	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	20	Ft	100.00	2,000.00	50.00	1,000.00
10.	_Station Grading	18	Sta	1,500.00	27,000.00	4,500.00	81,000.00
11.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	500	Cyd	38.00	19,000.00	80.00	40,000.00
12.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	14	Ea	150.00	2,100.00	150.00	2,100.00
13.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
14.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	6,850	Syd	14.00	95,900.00	18.00	123,300.00
15.	Maintenance Gravel	1,000	Ton	28.00	28,000.00	15.00	15,000.00
16.	_Geogrid Separator	6,850	Syd	7.00	47,950.00	4.50	30,825.00
17.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	1,365	Ft	90.00	122,850.00	90.00	122,850.00
18.	Trench Undercut and Backfill	20	Cyd	28.00	560.00	450.00	9,000.00
19.	Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	1,365	Ft	150.00	204,750.00	5.00	6,825.00
20.	_Sewer Bulkhead, 8 inch	1	Ea	800.00	800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
21.	_Sewer Bulkhead, 10 inch	1	Ea	900.00	900.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
22.	_Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	1	Ea	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
23.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00
24.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	9	Ea	2,200.00	19,800.00	3,000.00	27,000.00
25.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	5	Ea	2,900.00	14,500.00 *	4,600.00	23,000.00
26.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	1	Ea	800.00	800.00	900.00	900.00
27.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	2	Ea	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	2,400.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE
 ASH AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0753

G. V. Cement Contracting Co.
 20000 Dix-Toledo Highway
 Brownstown, MI 48183

Santos Cement 1 Inc.
 860 Southfield Road
 Lincoln Park, MI 48146

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
28.	_Catch Basin Cover, Eastpointe	10	Ea	800.00	8,000.00	1,250.00	12,500.00
29.	_Storm Manhole Cover, Eastpointe	4	Ea	800.00	3,200.00	1,250.00	5,000.00
30.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	3,550	Ft	15.00	53,250.00	25.00	88,750.00
31.	HMA Surface, Rem	5,600	Syd	12.00	67,200.00	17.50	98,000.00
32.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 8 inch	6,450	Syd	72.00	464,400.00	76.72	494,844.00
33.	Joint, Expansion, E3	100	Ft	16.00	1,600.00	18.50	1,850.00
34.	Cement	1	Ton	180.00	180.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
35.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	100	Ea	3.00	300.00	10.50	1,050.00
36.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	300	Syd	70.00	21,000.00	72.84	21,852.00
37.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	200	Syd	68.00	13,600.00	63.47	12,694.00
38.	Detectable Warning Surface	50	Ft	160.00	8,000.00	50.00	2,500.00
39.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	77	Ft	50.00	3,850.00	40.00	3,080.00
40.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,300	Sft	10.00	13,000.00	7.00	9,100.00
41.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1,150	Sft	12.00	13,800.00	8.50	9,775.00
42.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	550	Sft	12.00	6,600.00	10.50	5,775.00
43.	_Curb Ramp , Conc, 8 inch	425	Sft	14.00	5,950.00	12.50	5,312.50
44.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	1,250	Syd	12.00	15,000.00	8.00	10,000.00
45.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	50	Unit	500.00	25,000.00	200.00	10,000.00
46.	_Irrigation Pipe	250	Ft	20.00	5,000.00	25.00	6,250.00
47.	_Hydroseeding	1,250	Syd	12.00	15,000.00	5.00	6,250.00
48.	_Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 2	2	Ea	600.00	1,200.00	900.00	1,800.00
49.	_Sprinkler Head	25	Ea	20.00	500.00	50.00	1,250.00
50.	Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	600.00	1,200.00	750.00	1,500.00
51.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	1,488,280.00 *	\$	1,502,157.50

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**